1/3
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-115419-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Induction hob with integrated down-draft ventilation system for building-in
Name and address of the applicant

230 / 380-415 2N / 380-415 3N
50-60
Explanation of type/electrical configuration:
HI03  Type of construction:
“HI03”: Induction hob with aspiration fan
I Insulation class:
Class I
xSy, xEy or xWy Type of down-draft system motor:
x – number of motor
Sy, Ey or Wy – type of motor
A Cooking Area
B2, B4, B2L or G5 Power Section Type
Remark: “x” stands for a number (one or more digits), “y” stands for an alphanumerical string of any length
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2021-06-30
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1 -8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature:
                Jan-Erik Storgaard
3/3
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-115419-UL
Factories:
ELICA SPA
LOCALITA MONTIRONE MERGO, AN, 60030
ITALY
ELICA GROUP POLSKA SP Z O O
UL INZYNIERSKA 3 JELCZ LASKOWICE 55-221
POLAND
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to: EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017, EN 60335-1:2012/A1:2019,
EN 60335-1:2012/A14:2019, EN 60335-1:2012/A2:2019, EN 60335-2-6:2015, EN 60335-2-6:2015/A1:2020, EN 60335-2-31:2014,
EN 62233:2008, IEC 60335-2-31:2012, IEC 60335-2-31:2012/AMD1:2016, IEC 60335-2-31:2012/AMD2:2018.
National differences specified in the CB Test Report.
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2021-06-30
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1 -8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature: